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2012 Armstrong Baseball
Overall Statistics for Armstrong (as of May 21, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 41-16   Home: 25-5   Away: 10-8   Neutral: 6-3   Peach Belt: 20-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Zach Taylor  . 3 7 3 49-49 209 63 78 15 4 15 71 146  . 6 9 9 30 7 28 3  . 4 6 4 2 0 21-25 82 2 3  . 9 6 6

R.J. Dennard  . 3 5 2 51-45 179 42 63 12 1 1 43 80  . 4 4 7 30 6 27 3  . 4 5 4 3 1 1-1 252 10 0 1.000

Cody Powell  . 3 1 5 52-49 181 43 57 14 2 7 49 96  . 5 3 0 24 7 48 4  . 4 1 1 2 6 11-12 103 6 2  . 9 8 2

Chris Zittrouer  . 3 0 9 30-29 110 23 34 5 0 2 14 45  . 4 0 9 5 3 11 1  . 3 5 6 0 3 0-1 269 9 4  . 9 8 6

John Roberts  . 2 9 7 49-49 195 32 58 7 1 4 37 79  . 4 0 5 18 2 29 4  . 3 5 9 2 6 1-2 205 22 3  . 9 8 7

Casey Maloney  . 2 9 6 57-57 230 66 68 10 2 1 39 85  . 3 7 0 45 3 34 6  . 4 1 1 4 3 20-25 116 2 4  . 9 6 7

Clayton Miller  . 2 8 7 41-37 129 28 37 9 0 1 27 49  . 3 8 0 17 4 24 1  . 3 8 2 2 1 0-0 126 12 2  . 9 8 6

Tanner Jones  . 2 8 6 22-8 28 7 8 1 0 0 2 9  . 3 2 1 3 0 8 0  . 3 5 5 0 5 3-3 14 1 1  . 9 3 8

Richie Anderson  . 2 8 1 29-16 64 18 18 1 0 3 14 28  . 4 3 8 11 9 23 0  . 4 5 2 0 1 0-0 44 25 5  . 9 3 2

Alex Frederick  . 2 7 7 56-56 202 41 56 20 0 1 42 79  . 3 9 1 47 7 15 5  . 4 2 3 4 7 7-11 97 198 9  . 9 7 0

Drew Walker  . 2 7 5 57-57 189 50 52 15 0 5 43 82  . 4 3 4 49 13 40 3  . 4 5 1 2 4 2-3 71 96 10  . 9 4 4

Mike Barnhill  . 2 6 1 47-46 157 31 41 8 0 0 26 49  . 3 1 2 12 9 20 4  . 3 4 4 2 9 4-5 71 108 5  . 9 7 3

Cody Rushing  . 1 8 8 14-3 16 4 3 2 0 0 5 5  . 3 1 3 3 1 7 1  . 3 5 0 0 1 0-0 20 1 0 1.000

Will Thomas  . 1 7 0 27-12 53 6 9 1 0 0 7 10  . 1 8 9 11 0 13 1  . 3 0 8 1 2 0-0 27 39 6  . 9 1 7

Chandler Hall  . 1 4 3 7-1 7 3 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 4 3 2 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 9 18 0 1.000

Joey Lupus  . 1 4 3 9-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 3 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 9 57 1956 457 584 120 10 40 423 844  . 4 3 1 308 71 328 37  . 4 0 8 24 49 70-88 1519 609 62  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 6 0 57 1933 289 503 97 15 20 252 690  . 3 5 7 194 49 368 34  . 3 3 9 24 35 43-61 1463 560 97  . 9 5 4

LOB - Team (488), Opp (427). DPs turned - Team (44), Opp (44). IBB - Team (10), Taylor 5, Dennard 2, Walker 2, Powell 1, Opp
(1). Picked off - Taylor 6, Barnhill 2, Powell 2, Frederick 2, Maloney 1, Dennard 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Jesse Osborne  2 . 5 3 0-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 4 3 3 7 1 1 1 0  . 1 1 8 2 2 0 2 1
Travis Morris  3 . 1 4 4-2 18 8 0 0/1 0 48.2 30 22 17 31 36 8 1 0  . 1 7 9 9 8 1 1 3
Ethan Bader  3 . 3 7 12-4 20 15 3 1/1 2 115.0 110 50 43 27 119 17 3 4  . 2 5 0 4 4 0 7 7
Chess Malone  3 . 7 0 3-1 24 0 0 0/0 4 48.2 40 22 20 15 29 7 2 1  . 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 4
Chandler Hall  4 . 4 0 9-3 16 13 6 2/0 1 106.1 108 61 52 31 53 20 1 8  . 2 6 7 8 12 0 5 8
Eric Fowler  4 . 7 0 0-0 16 0 0 0/0 1 23.0 23 15 12 6 17 4 0 1  . 2 5 8 3 6 0 2 3
Scott Strickland  4 . 9 5 9-4 16 16 2 1/0 0 109.0 123 68 60 46 76 26 3 3  . 2 9 1 9 9 4 4 7
Cody Powell  7 . 2 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 1 5.0 5 4 4 3 2 1 0 0  . 2 3 8 2 2 0 1 0
Ross Beach  8 . 2 7 1-1 11 2 0 0/0 0 16.1 25 16 15 8 10 7 2 2  . 3 5 2 2 4 0 1 2
Jimmy Coughlin  9 . 0 0 2-0 7 3 0 0/0 0 17.0 28 17 17 13 15 3 2 1  . 3 7 3 5 0 1 1 0
Joseph Snooks  9 . 4 5 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 7 11 7 7 10 3 0 0  . 2 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 4 4 41-16 57 57 11 5/1 9 506.1 503 289 250 194 368 97 15 20  . 2 6 0 49 49 6 24 35

Opponents  6 . 7 7 16-41 57 57 4 1/0 10 487.2 584 457 367 308 328 120 10 40  . 2 9 9 62 71 8 24 49

PB - Team (10), Miller 5, Roberts 2, Anderson 2, Rushing 1, Opp (16). Pickoffs - Team (11), Strickland 7, Roberts 3, Miller
1, Opp (13). SBA/ATT - Roberts (22-30), Miller (16-21), Strickland (8-17), Bader (11-14), Hall (4-5), Malone (3-5), Morris
(3-5), Beach (4-4), Rushing (3-4), Coughlin (2-3), Snooks (3-3), Fowler (2-2), Powell (2-2), Anderson (2-2), Osborne (1-1).



2012 Armstrong Baseball
Overall Statistics for Armstrong (as of May 21, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

R.J. Dennard 262 252 10 0 1.000 16 0 0   - - - 0 0
Chandler Hall 27 9 18 0 1.000 3 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
Cody Rushing 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 1 0
Ross Beach 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Jesse Osborne 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Joey Lupus 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
John Roberts 230 205 22 3  . 9 8 7 3 22 8  . 7 3 3 2 0
Chris Zittrouer 282 269 9 4  . 9 8 6 21 0 0   - - - 0 0
Clayton Miller 140 126 12 2  . 9 8 6 0 16 5  . 7 6 2 5 0
Cody Powell 111 103 6 2  . 9 8 2 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
Mike Barnhill 184 71 108 5  . 9 7 3 27 0 0   - - - 0 0
Alex Frederick 304 97 198 9  . 9 7 0 32 0 0   - - - 0 0
Casey Maloney 122 116 2 4  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Scott Strickland 30 6 23 1  . 9 6 7 0 8 9  . 4 7 1 0 0
Zach Taylor 87 82 2 3  . 9 6 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Drew Walker 177 71 96 10  . 9 4 4 7 0 0   - - - 0 0
Ethan Bader 17 2 14 1  . 9 4 1 1 11 3  . 7 8 6 0 0
Tanner Jones 16 14 1 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Richie Anderson 74 44 25 5  . 9 3 2 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
Will Thomas 72 27 39 6  . 9 1 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
Chess Malone 15 1 12 2  . 8 6 7 2 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
Eric Fowler 8 2 4 2  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Travis Morris 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
Jimmy Coughlin 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
Joseph Snooks 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2190 1519 609 62  . 9 7 2 44 43 18  . 7 0 5 10 0

Opponents 2120 1463 560 97  . 9 5 4 44 70 18  . 7 9 5 16 0
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